

1 TROJAN PLACE, SUITE B ST. LEON, INDIANA 47012 PHONE: 812-623-2291

FAX: 812-623-3341

www.sunmandearborn.k12.in.us

DR. ANDREW JACKSON Superintendent

KELLY ROTH
Director of Student Services

DUSTY BURRESS Director of Support Services MARY ANN BAINES
Director of Financial Services

July 10, 2020

Dear Sunman-Dearborn Community Schools Parents:

I am pleased to announce the board approved our re-entry plan for the 2020-2021 school year at the July 9th board meeting. I would like to take this time to thank the board, the leadership team, various staff and teachers, and Dr. Eliason for their input during the process of creating our plan.

Several items of information have been posted to both the COVID-19 webpage and the Sunman-Dearborn Online Academy website.

COVID-19 Webpage Updated Items:

https://www.sunmandearborn.k12.in.us/information/covid-19

Sunman-Dearborn Community School Re-Entry Plan

Sunman-Dearborn Community School Re-Entry Plan Presentation

Sunman-Dearborn Community School Re-Entry Plan Presentation Video

Sunman-Dearborn Community School Re-Entry Plan Parent Question Submission Form

Sunman-Dearborn Online Academy Website Updated Items:

https://www.sunmandearborn.k12.in.us/home/academy

Sunman-Dearborn Online Academy Student/Parent Handbook

Sunman-Dearborn Online Academy Presentation

Sunman-Dearborn Online Academy Presentation Video

Sunman-Dearborn Online Academy Final Registration Link

Thank you for your continued support of Sunman-Dearborn Community Schools.

Sincerely,

Andrew Jackson Superintendent

Mucheur Jukson